General Description
The MAX9483/MAX9484 high-performance, multimode,
laser-diode drivers (LDDs) are designed for CD and
DVD combination pickup heads. The drivers consist of
three input channels, an RF oscillator, and two preci-
sion current-amplifier outputs to drive the CD and DVD
laser diodes. The MAX9483/MAX9484 support multiple
CD and DVD read/write standards, such as CD-R/RW,

ENABLE
ENOSC
Pin Configurations Ordering Information
19-3265; Rev 0; 5/04
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX9483CEE 0°C to +70°C 16 QSOP
MAX9483CTE* 0°C to +70°C 16 Thin QFN
MAX9484CTP 0°C to +70°C 20 Thin QFN
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
M
A
X
9
4
8
3
/M
A
X
9
4
8
4
Dual-Output, Multimode
CD-RW/DVD Laser-Diode Drivers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = VCCO_ = +4.5V to +5.5V, RL = 6.8Ω, ENABLE = high, NE2 = NE3 = high (MAX9483), NE2_ = NE3_ = differential high
(MAX9484), ENOSC = low, TA = 0°C to +70°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at VCC = VCCO_ = +5V, TA = +25°C.)
(Notes 1, 2, 4)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.